LaGrange Township Resolution #4-2023 RESOLUTION TO ALLOW LOCAL RESIDENTS TO PROTEST IN WRITING

WHEREAS, the LaGrange Township Board agrees to the following:

Resolution to Allow Local Residents to Protest in Writing.

In order to ease the burden on taxpayers, the assessor and the Board of Review and to ensure that all taxpayers have an equal opportunity to be heard by the Board of review, the Township of LaGrange herby resolves, according to provisions of MCL 211.30 (7) of the General Property Tax Act, that the Board of Review shall receive letters of protest regarding assessments from resident taxpayers the first Tuesday in March until it adjourns from the public which it meets to hear such protest.

All notices of assessment change and all advertisements of Board of Review meetings are to include a statement that the resident taxpayers may protest by letter to the Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the LaGrange Township Board approves Resolution 4-2023, effective January 16, 2023.

Motion by:	Supervisor Rob	b Wright	
Support by:	port by:Trustee Paul File		
Roll Call Vote:			
Supervisor Rob Wright Treasurer Naomi Criswell		<u>Y</u> <u>Y</u>	
Clerk Tasha E. McCoy Trustee Paul File Trustee John Juroff		$\frac{Y}{Y}$	

Resolution adopted <u>5</u> **yes**, <u>0</u> **no**, <u>0</u> **absent**

Certification

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and accurate copy of a resolution agreement adopted by the LaGrange Township Board at a meeting held the 16th day of January, 2023 and that notice of said meeting was made and given in accordance with the provisions of the Michigan Open Meetings Act.

Tazha E. M'Coy

January 16, 2023

Tasha E. McCoy, LaGrange Twp. Clerk

Date